(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commiss.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Thorsten Eckart 2) Michael Füner 3) Peter Hachmann 4) Karl-Heinz Helmstädter 5) Andreas Detloff (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes □No  2) Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes □No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 □ Enclosed	ginal documents of red address of red address of red delberger Drutiengesellschess: Postfactionally many	eceiving party@uckmaschine	S) OF PUBLIC RECORDS
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 103187327  To the Honorable Commiss.	ginal documents of red address of red address of red delberger Drutiengesellschapes: Postfactberg hany  19  19  119  119  110  110  110  111	or copy thereof.  receiving party  uckmaschine  haft  ch 10 29 40	SECUTION PUBLIC RECORDS
To the Honorable Commiss.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Thorsten Eckart 2) Michael Füner 3) Peter Hachmann 4) Karl-Heinz Helmstädter 5) Andreas Detloff (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes ☑No 2) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ State: Gen □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 City: Hollywood	nd address of redelberger Drutiengesellschess: Postfactberg hany 19 119 119 119 110 1111 1111 1111 1111	eceiving party@uckmaschine	ENERGY PUBLIC RECORDS
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  3. Peter Hachmann 4) Karl-Heinz Helmstädter  5. Andreas Detloff (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached)   Yes   No    2. Nature of conveyance:  2. Assignment   Merger   State: Gen    3. Security Agreement   Change of Name   ZIP: D-690    4. Application Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  1. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached   Yes   No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  3. Pagosit accounts.	nd address of redelberger Drutiengesellschess: Postfactberg hany 19 119 119 119 110 1111 1111 1111 1111	eceiving party@uckmaschine	ENERGY PUBLIC RECORDS
1) Thorsten Eckart 2) Michael Füner  3) Peter Hachmann 4) Karl-Heinz Helmstädter  5) Andreas Detloff  (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes ⊠No  2) Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Reposit accounts	delberger Dru tiengesellsch ress: Postfac lberg nany 119	uckmaschine haft 2 ch 10 29 40	ENERGY PUBLIC RECORDS
3) Peter Hachmann 4) Karl-Heinz Helmstädter  5) Andreas Detloff  (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes ☑No  2) Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  8 Decosit accounts	tiengesellschess: Postfac lberg nany 119	haft PC 9 40 ch 10 29 40 s) attached □Yes ©	of PUBLIC RECORDS
5) Andreas Detloff  (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes ☒No  2) Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☒No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Street in Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☒No  6. Total number of Enclosed □ Authorized in Auth	ress: <u>Postfac</u> lberg many 119 ne(s) & address(es)	s) attached □Yes ⊠	
Street Add  (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes 図No  2) Nature of conveyance:  図 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes 図No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Streetic Address: P.O. Box 2480  Benosit accounts	ress: <u>Postfac</u> lberg many 119 ne(s) & address(es)	s) attached □Yes ⊠	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □Yes 図No  2) Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes 図No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  City: Heide  City: Heide  City: Heide  State: Ger  ZIP: D-690  Additional name  Additional number of the execution of the exec	lberg nany 119 ne(s) & address(es)	s) attached □Yes ⊠	
2) Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	nany 19 ne(s) & address(es)	s) attached □Yes ⊠	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  City: Hollywood	1 <u>19</u> ne(s) & address(es)	s) attached □Yes ⊠	
Other  Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2; 12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No  6. Total number of ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized if ☐ Authorized	ne(s) & address(es)		JNo
Execution Date: 12/13/05 for 1; 1/9/06 for 2;   12/21/05 for 3; 12/14/05 for 4; 12/22/05 for 5   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)   11/314,644 Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑No   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of the concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Lerner and Greenberg 7. Total fee (37 Concerning document should should be mailed:   Street Address: P.O. Box 2480 □ Enclosed   City: Hollywood □ Authorized to the property accounts accounts.			3No
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached Pes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  City: Hollywood  Application 1, 19/106 for 2;  Additional number of the execution of the ex			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached Pes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of the control of the	n date of the ap	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/314,644  Additional numbers attached   Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of the content of the co	n date of the ap	pplication is:	
Additional numbers attached			
Additional numbers attached   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Additional numbers attached   6. Total number of the content of			
Additional numbers attached   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Additional numbers attached   6. Total number of the content of			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  6. Total number of the content of			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  Reposit accounts	f applications a	and patents inve	olved:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  8 Deposit account	1		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood  8 Deposit account	FR 3.41)	\$	
City: Hollywood			
8 Denosit accoun	be charged to	o deposit accou	nt
SIBLE, FL	it number:		
ZIP: 33022 (Attach duplica	e copy of this page	e by deposit accour	it)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a a true copy of the original document.	nd correct and a	any attached c	onv is
			ن. رم <sub>ا</sub>
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature		Feb. 24, 200	
<b>,</b>		Feb. 24, 200 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachness	2006 LMUELLER OG	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017604 FRAME: 0506 Docket No.: A-4295

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, THORSTEN ECKART, MICHAEL FÜNER, PETER HACHMANN, KARL-HEINZ HELMSTÄDTER, and ANDREAS DETLOFF, residing respectively at ILVESHEIM, KARLSRUHE, DOSSENHEIM, HEIDELBERG, and WALLDORF Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## METHOD FOR THE CYCLIC CONVEYANCE OF SHEETS THROUGH A PRINTING MACHINE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, **HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG**, a German corporation doing business at Heidelberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

	,		
		(L.S.)	
Komelia Rosh	Thomas Toher	-	13.12.2005
Witness	Thorsten Eckart	<del></del>	Date
Kornelia Kaple	hishaul time	(L.S.)	09.01.2006
Witness	Michael Füner		Date
Kornelia Rosse	Peter Harle	(L.S.)	71.12 2005
Witness	Peter Hachmann		Date
Kornelia Rosta	Karl-Minz Molan 8 4	(I.S.)	14. Dez 2005
Witness	Karl-Heinz Helmstädter		Date
Komelia Kopsh	Andrew dett	(L.S.)	22.12.2005
Witness	Andreas Detloff		Date

PATENT REEL: 017604 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006**